33-LS0701\U.1 Bergerud 4/29/23

<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE SADDLER

TO: CSHB 155(MLV), Draft Version "U"

1	Page 1, following line 3:
2	Insert a new bill section to read:
3	"* Section 1. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section
4	to read:
5	LEGISLATIVE INTENT. It is the intent of the legislature that the mayors and public
6	members appointed to the Alaska Military Affairs Commission be geographically distributed
7	to represent as many different communities across the state as possible."
8	
9	Page 1, line 4:
10	Delete "Section 1"
11	Insert "Sec. 2"
12	
13	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
14	
15	Page 4, line 1:
16	Delete "sec. 1"
17	Insert "sec. 2"
18	
19	Page 4, line 2:
20	Delete "sec. 1"
21	Insert "sec. 2"

-1-